

Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer

Tom Tucker, Agricultural Commissioner Sealer of Weights and Measures Christopher Greer, Assistant Agricultural Commissioner Sealer of Weights and Measures

NEWS RELEASE

March 25, 2024

...Citrus Bloom Declared in District 1...

After consulting with the Tulare County Citrus Bloom Advisory Committee, and in order to comply with the public notice provisions of Section 6984 of the California Code of Regulations pertaining to the citrus/bee protection area, Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner, Tom Tucker, announced today that he is officially declaring the beginning of the citrus bloom period for citrus growing in **District 1 beginning at 1:00 a.m., Friday morning, March 29, 2024**.

All citrus growers, pest control operators and beekeepers must comply with the regulations covering the citrus/bee protection areas (sections 6983 and 6984, California Code of Regulations). The area within one mile of any citrus planting of one acre or more is designated as a citrus/bee protection area.

Tucker said that during the ensuing days, personnel of the Tulare County Department of Agriculture and members of the Citrus Bloom Advisory Committee will be checking citrus groves in District 2 and District 3 to determine when 10 percent bloom will be reached.

Information regarding the District Boundaries may be found at the Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer Website, http://agcomm.co.tulare.ca.us, under "Pesticide Use Enforcement" and in "Citrus Bloom Update".

Anyone having questions regarding the bloom period or the citrus/bee regulations should contact the Tulare County Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer's office (Pesticide Use Enforcement Division) at (559) 684-3352 or agginto@tularecounty.ca.gov.